

RECEIVED By Alameda County Environmental Health 10:43 am, May 25, 2010

sy Alameda County Environmental Health 10.43 am, May 23

May 24 2016

Reference No. 311806

Mr. Mark Detterman Alameda County Environmental Health Services 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Change of Management Notification Former Chevron Service Station 93322 7225 Bancroft Avenue Oakland, California Fuel Leak Case No. RO0000274

Dear Mr. Detterman:

On behalf of Chevron Environmental Management Company (Chevron), GHD Services Inc. (GHD) has prepared this letter to inform you of a management change regarding the referenced site. The GHD project manager has changed from Mr. Nathan Lee to Ms. Kiersten Hoey. The new contact information is below:

Ms. Kiersten Hoey GHD Services Inc 5900 Hollis Street, Suite A Emeryville, CA 94608 Phone: (510) 420-3347 E-mail: kiersten.hoey@ghd.com

Please note this change is effective immediately for future correspondence. If you have any questions, please feel free to call Ms. Kiersten Hoey at (510) 420-3347.

Sincerely,

GHD

Kiersten Hoev

KH/cw/9

cc: Mr. Mark Horne, Chevron (*electronic only*) 7225 Bancroft St. LP, Property Owner